

Faith. Liberty. Community. Life.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 24, 2024

## The American Cornerstone Institute Visits World Outreach Church on Perilous Fight Faith Tour

MURFREESBORO, TN - Dr. Ben Carson, Founder and Chairman of ACI, was a guest speaker during services at World Outreach Church on June 22<sup>nd</sup> and 23<sup>rd</sup> as part of ACI's Perilous Fight Faith Tour. He provided remarks on the decline of faith and family values in American culture and the urgent need to preserve these principles. Following the service on Sunday, Dr. Carson hosted a signing of his latest book, *The Perilous Fight: Overcoming Our Culture's War on the American Family*.

"Traditional family values and Christian principles are under attack in our culture today and have been for some time. We are reaching a breaking point and it's time to fight back. I want to thank Pastor Allen Jackson for his strong leadership in this battle and during such a tumultuous time in our country," said ACI Founder & Chairman, Dr. Ben Carson.

"Dr. Ben Carson is an important voice in our culture today as he unapologetically stands for strong families, our nation, and the authority of God's Word in our lives. He is a courageous leader we can all learn from. We are in a battle to restore our nation back to its foundation and bring biblical values to the forefront of our culture again, and we are grateful for his powerful perspective," said Pastor Allen Jackson.

On May 26, 2024, ACI launched the Perilous Fight Faith Tour, a nationwide series of events held at faith-based congregations and organizations. The inaugural event took place at Prestonwood Baptist Church. Dr. Carson will headline upcoming stops at the following organizations:

July 6 and 7 Gateway Church, Dallas, TX

July 25 Billy Graham Library, Charlotte, NC September 22 First Baptist Dallas, Dallas, TX

October 17 Coral Ridge Presbyterian Church Fort Lauderdale, FL

*The Perilous Fight* is out now and available wherever books are sold. For more information on the Perilous Fight Faith Tour visit https://americancornerstone.org/faithtour/.

The American Cornerstone Institute is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization founded in 2021 by Dr. Ben Carson that focuses on advancing America's founding principles of faith, liberty, community, and life. Learn more by visiting AmericanCornerstone.org.